

ORDER BELOW EXH.131 IN R.C.S.NO.83/2013
CNR No.MHSI06-000485-2013

Read the application. Perused the say. An application is supported with an affidavit. A death certificate of defendant no.4 is produced on record. A suit is filed for specific performance of contract. Thus right to sue survives. Hence application is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.100/- to defendant nos. 1 to 3.

sd/-
(D. B. Sutar)
Civil Judge, J.D., Sawantwadi.

Date:- 15/06/2023.